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Rpplicant (s) 	"6.9Ovv\ j,4' 

.-Responde 	
( s) 	. 

Advocate Por the'Aijcat (s) 
	,- 

docate Por the Respondent(S) 

Note5 of the Registry 	Date 	
Order or the Tribunal 

	

11.9.02 	
ea 	8.R.A. Sultana, 

j learned Counsel for the 
applicant 

ISSUO notice to show cause  H as to why the applicati 
an shafl not 

be admjted. 

I
I . 

List on 11.10,2002 For 
. admjss0• 

ot 

ViceuuiChaj rrnan 

QtJ 	. 

95&' 

4i.io.o 

tU- 

)' 	C-tt9 4 . l52r 

ç'o ivonkLvU 

irn 

kjMs.Begem R..Sultana learned 

counsel for the applicart and also 
Mr,A.K.Choudhury 1  learned Addi. 

C.G.S.Co for the Respondents.. 

Application is admitted. Call 

for recotds. Returnable by four 

weeks. List on 22.11.02 for ords. 

M enbeUr 

I 
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22.11.02 	On the prayer of Mr..K.ChoudhurY. 

learned Addl.C.G.S.C. four weeks time 

is allowed to the respondents to file 

written statement. List on 20, 12.02 

for orderse 

Member 

im 

20.12.2002 	Written statement has been filed. 

Ms Begum Roshana Sultana, learned 

counsel for the applicant, submits that 

has not received a copy q the 

written statement. Mr B.C. Pathak, 

leaarned Addi. C.G.S.C. appears on 

behalf of Mr A.K. Choudhury, learned 

Addl. C.G.S.C. He is requested to 

furnish a copy of the written statement 

to the learned counsel for the 

applicant. 	List 	for 	hearing 	on 

29.1.2003. 

• 	
, 

Member 

nkm 
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r*iP\ 	 cL 
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Heard Counsel for the parties .Hearing 

conc1ude. Judgment delivered in open Court, 

kept in Separate sheets. The application 

is disposed of in terms of the order.  

No order as to costs. 

Vice-Chairman 

I 
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296 	2002 
O.A. / R.A. No. 	 of 

2-5-2003. 
DATtf. OF DECISION . ....... 

Sri Nayan Jyoti Dutta. 
* a • a a a a ....... a a a 	• a a 	a a 	a • a a 2½.P P1. IC k.N'' ( S 

Miss B.R.A.Sultana 
a a a a a a a •oaDVOCATE FOR THF 

.PPLICkNT(S), 

— VERSUS — 

Union of India & Ors. 
a 	a a a 	a a a a 	a 	a a a 	a a * a a 	a 	a a 	a a a a R SPO1'Ji1'JT ( S) 

Sri A.K.Choudhury, Addl.C.G.S.C. 
•*.oa.aaaa aaaaaaa a a a aaoaa 	ADVOCTEFORTH 

RESPONL)ENT(S). 

THE HOJ'ELE MR JSUTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMPN 

THE HO1tBLE 

Whe.her Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see 
thejudgment ? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not ? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
judment 7 

4 Wh4her the judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Benhes ? 

uuament ae.Llverecl by I-Io.Le v1ce-na1r1II11 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH. 

Original Application No. 296 of 2002. 

Date of Order : This the 2nd Day of May,2003. 

The Hon'bj.e Mr Justice D.N.Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 

Shri Na an Jyoti Dutta, 
son of Sri Jiten Dutta, 
resident of Dhirenpara(Raghunath Path) 
Guwahati, P.O. Dhirenpara, 
Dist. Kamrup (Assam) 	 ...Applicant 

By Advocate Begum Raushan Ara Sultana. 

- Versus - 

Union of India, 
represented by the Chief General Manager, 
Assam Telecom Circle,, Ulubari, 
Guwahati-7. 

Bharat SancharNigam Limited (B.S.N.L), 
through the Chief General Manager, 
Guwahati. 

The Telecom DistictManager (P&A Section), 
Kamrup Telecom District, 
Ulubari, Guwahati-781007. 
The Chief Superintend?nt, 
(at present newly designated as 
Divisional Engineering Central Telegraph Office, 
Panbazar, Guwahati-781001. 	 . . .RespondentS 

By Sri A.K.Choudhury, Addl.C.G.S.C. 

ORDER 

CHOWDHURY J.(V.C) 

It is also a case for conferment of temporary 

status. Heard Begum Raushan Ara Sultana, learned counsel 

appearing for the applicant as well as Mr A.K.Choudhury, 

learned Addl.C.G.S.0 for the respondents at length. 

In the light of the order passed by this Tribunal 

in O.A.205/2002 and more particularly in the light 

of the order passed in O.A.289/2002, the applicant 

is directed to make a fresh representation narrating 

all the facts before the respondents for conferment 

of temporary status within a month from today. If 

such representation is made the respondents shall 

consider the case of this applicant a.zso fairly and 

in the light, of the directions issued in similar cases 



H 

and 	pass 	appropriate 	order 	thereon as 	per 	law 	with 

expedition 	preferably 	within 	three months 	from 	the 

date of receipt of the representation. 

subject 	to 	observation 	made the 	application 

is 	disposed 	of. 	There 	shall, 	however, 	
be 	no 	order 

as to costs. 

D.N.CHOWDHURY) 
VICE CHAIRMAN 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATI TRIBUNAL, 
GUtThJiATI BE1tH. 

O.A. No.PAt OF 20020 

ri Nayan Jyoti Dutta 

Applicant. 

Vg- 

Union of India & Ors. 

Respondents. 

$]..No. 

1. 
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BEFORE THE CERAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAIJ, 

GUWAiATI BEH. 

/ 

Application Under Section 19 of 

the Central Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985. 

Dath of Filing 

Registration No. 

N 

Signature 

Registrar : 
I 



(2) 

1. Shri Nayan Jyoti Dutta 

son of Shri Jiten Dutta 

resident of Iiirenpara(Raghunath Path) 

Guwah 	P.O. thirenpara, 

District I(anrup, Assan. 

S..... Applicant. 

V8 - 

1.Unjon of India, 

represented by the Chief General Manager, 

Assan Telecom Cjrcle,Ularj, 

Guwahatj-7. 

2.Bharat Sanchar, Nigan Lim.tted(B.S.N.L.), 

throui the thief General Manager, 

Guqatj. 

3.The Telecom District Manager (P & A 

Section) .Knrup Telecom District, 

Ulubari,Guwatj-781007. 

4.7he Chief Superintendent, 

(at present newly designated 	as 

Divisional Engineering Central Telegraph 

Office ,P anbazar ,Guwahati-78 1001. 

.... Respondents. 

contd. • 3. 

c 
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1. PARTICUL2RS OF THE APPLICANF : 

i)Name 	 : SHRI NAYAN JYOTI DUTTA 

jj)Father's name & ?ddress 

Designation & Office 

which employed- 

Mdress for Service of 

all notice. 

Shrj. Jiten Dutta, 

resident. of tiirenpara 

(Rarnath Path) ,Guwahatj 

P.O. t*iirenparaig 

District-I(amrup ,Assam. 

Casual. Mazdoor Under 

Estjjshment of Divisional 

Engineer Central Telegraph 

Office at Guwahati, 

As at (ii) above. 

2. !T1CULS OF THE RESPONDENTS 

i)Name & Designation of the: i)The Union of India, 

Respondents, 	 represented by the Chief 

General Manager ,Assam 

Telecom Cjrcle,Ass. 

'Ulu}ari ,Guwahati-7. 

/ 

\\, 

/ 

/ 

ij)Bharat Santhx. Nigam 

Limited, (B.s.w.L.) 

Through the Chief General 

Manager ,Guwah ati. 

iii)The Telecom District 

Manager(P & A-Section), 

ICnrp ,Telecom District. 

Ulubarj ,Guwahatj-7. 

contd. .4. 

r 
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iv) The Chief Superintendent, 

(at present newly designated as 

Divisional ngineer)Central Telegraph 

Offjce,Panbaar,Guqalatj-1. 

jj)Office address :Aj above. 

of the Respondenté 

iii) address for Ser- : As above. 

vice of all 

notice. 

PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THIS APPLICATION 

ISMDE:- 

Illegal disengageuent from service and non absorption 

inspite of several representation of the applicant. 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL : 

The applicant delare that the subject matter of the 

application is within the jurisdiction of this Tribunal. 

S. LIMITATION: - 

s/That the applicant further declare that the applica-

tionis made within the limitation prescribed in Section 

21 of the Central .2ministrative Tribunal.. 

6. FACTS OF THE CASE 

a)That the applicant is a Citizen of India by birth and 

a permanent resident of the aforesaid locality.He is a 

little educated un-employed coming from a poor family in 

the district of Kaiirtp,Assam.The applicant while in search 

cor*td. .5. 

s, 
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of his livelihood cane to know that there were cer-

tain posts for Mazdoors were lying vacant under the 

Respondent No.4.Having knowledge about it., the applicant 

approached the Respondent No.4 and submitted application 

of his absorption in the 4 aforesaid post so that he 

may earn his livelihood.The applicant is qualified for 

holding such post. 

b)That on being approached as above, the Respondent 

No.4 allowed him to work and on 13-08-96 the Respondent 

No.4 engaged the applicant as casual Mazdoor/Labour in 

the Telegraph Activity Area Under X(anrup SSA as per 

instruction of the Respondent No.: vide letter No. RPC-

18/RE dtd. 23-12-92 and No. TPUI/3/95-96 dtd.18-4-95.6 

c)That the engagement of the applicant was mentioned 

and recorded in the forwarding letter of the Respondent 

No.3 vide No. STA-SI/ CL/96..97/04 dtd. at Guwahatj 

30-10-96 with a list of 22 numbers of casual Mazdoors/ 

Labourers to run the smooth functioning of works of 

different units of Telegraph Activity Area under 

district Kanrup. 

Copy of the letter No.STA-SI/CL/96-97/04 

dtd. at Guw&i ati 30- 10-96 of the Respondent 

No.4 and the list of Casual Mazdoors/ 

Labourers wherein the applicant's nane 

is mentioned and recorded in serial 

No.17 are annexed and marked as 

Annexure-A1& A2. 

contd. .6. 

Wc o 	'jot' 	uiic 
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d)That the applicant respectfully beg to state that 

he had rendered service very sincerely, honestly and 

regularly from the date of his engagement during the 

course of his official duty, while performing his 

duties the Respondent N0•4  has issued a Certificate 

about his working identification with the nature of the 

job and the place of his engagement. 

Copy of the certificate issued by the 

Respondent No.4 is annexed herewith and 

marked as Annexure-B. 

e)That the applicant respectfully begs to state 

that as a parttime casual worker to the office of the. 

Respondents kie-obtained a portion of docunentary evi-

dence of working days during the year of 1996- and 

1997 i.e. from 1-9-96 to 30-9-97 issued by the competent 

authority.The rest parts of the working days  record 

are not issued and hence the applicant is not able to 

annex ± complete record.-thile approaching this Hont ble 

Tribunal .It is evident from, the working days record 

that the applicant had rendered service to the interest 

of the Respondents more regularly and sincerely during 

the year 1996 and 1997. 

Copy of the working days certificate 

rendered by the applicant in the year 

1996 iand 1997 are annexed herewith and 

marked as Annexure-C. 

contd. .7. 

J& s 
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f)That it is a settled law of Service matter that 

the casual employeesfrlazaoors. who completed minimum 

240 days or more in their éervice tenure are entitled 

to get ° Temporary Status" of their service and 

as such the applicant as per record who rendered ser-

vice from 13-08-1996 till Septeniber,1998 is also 

entitled to get the sane benefit as per provision of 

prescribed law. 

g)That it is a matter of surprised that though  

the applicant with other similar employees were 

concernit4 involved with the Respondents till 1998 

but they wnot proided any work.The Respondents 

neither terminated them with any Written order nor 

they g&ve any job to go their service in continuity. 

So many Mazdoors apprehending the disengagement/ 

removal, from their service by the Respondents in 

any forth coming moment approached the Hon' ble Central 

Administrative Tribunal ,Guwahati Bench with various 

numbers of Original applications in different times 

and had derived interim order/relief from the learned 

Tribunal to go on continuity in their service res-

training the Respondents from disengagement of the 

various Mazndts of their service.But the present 

applicant who was working like other labourers in 

the similar nature and position of job in the depart-

ment was not able to approach before the Tribunal due 

to his financial problem at that particular moment and 

contd. .8. 

T; 
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/ 

surprisingly on 31-09-1998, the applicant was 

disengaged from service in the pretext of received 

from a person known to the department and in this 

regard the Respondents neither gave any written 

order nor gave any opportunity for show-cause reply 

to the applic ant ..The termination of the applicant 

from his service was very sudden and 

resulted from a persons' s compi áint and it was 

verbally done without affording any reasonable oppor-

tunity. 

h) That being helpless of his own situation, the 

applicant approached to the Respondent No.4 describing 

the service record from the date of the engagement 

till retrenchment and had prayed for continuation 

of service through a representation letter dtd.16-10-98. 

Copy of the representation dtd.-

18-10-98 is annexed herewith and 

Marked as Annexure-D. 

i)That thereafter the applicant filed many reminder 

letters in reference to the representation dated 

16-10-98 on 10-01-99, 06-07-99 , 11-02-2000,05-12-2000, 

11-7-2001,12-12-2001 to the Respondent No.4 requesting 

to consider his case as early as possible, 

Copy ofthe last representation 

dated 12-12-200 1 is annexed and 

marked as 2nnexure-Ee 

j)That the applicant respectfully beg to state that 

contd. • 9. 
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during the period of two and half years of his engagement 

the applicant rendered service regularly with full sati.s- 

faction to his superiors and without any external 

difficulties or warranting any complaints from any quar-

ter.He was confidently assured by the Respondents for 

consideration of his case because of their following 

silence iiTlication.As a result the applicant has not 

directly approached the learned Tribunal challanging 

the action of the Respondents for their silence assurance 

and the applicant's financial Z&ility to knock the 

door of the Hon'bje Tribunal striking against the action 

of the Respondents.But while the valuable time is 

passing one after another year the applicant has lost 

faith upon the Respondents due to their practice of delay 

in consideration of the applicant's case and it causes 

harm on the applicant's due to wilful time killing 

of the Respondents in neglecting the applicant's case. 

k) That the applicant respectfully begs to state that 

the GovernrrLent of India Ministry of Cornmunjcatjon,Deptt. 

of Telecommunication services, New Delhi vide their 

letter bearing No. 269-4/93-STM-II(Pt)dtd.9-2-2000 

sanctioned 672 post for grant of temporary status amonqst 

the existing casual workers and it is also stated in 

the said letter dtd. 9-2-2000 that all other conditions 

I stipulated in the letter dtd. 12-2-1989 remain unchanged 

In this connection it is relevant to mention herein that 

after received of the sanction letter from the department 

contd..1O. 

ç,-y: 	 JtG 
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of Telecommunication services the Chief  General Manager. 

Telecom Assam Circle,distrjbuted some of the posts for 

grant of temporary status amongst the various division 

/Cjrcle under the CGMT, Assam Telecom Service and the 

applicant came to know that still some more sanctioned 

posts are available with the Respondents for conferring be-

nefit of temporary status laid down in the relevant scheme 

for grant of temporary status and A regularization.By 

operation of law the applicant is entitled to acquire the 

benefit of the scheme. 

Copy of the sanction order dated-
under 

9-2-2000/the scheme for grant of 

temporary status and Regulati zation 

scheme 1989 is annexed herewith and 

marked as nnexure-P, 

l)That the applicant beg to state that there were 

another 21 persons appointed/engaged with the applicant 

vide order No.STA-51/CL/96-97/04 dtd.30-10-96.These persons 

were also engaged as per instruction of Respondent no.1, 

But few of them are allowed to continue their service 

by the Respondents.This order of the Respondents has come 

to the applicant as bolt from the blue and has puzzled the 

applicant by their discripent action inspite of lot of 

genuine docwnents of the applicant in his service record. 

This sort of action on the part of the Respondent No.4 

is wholly illegal, whimsical and arbitrary and abuse of 

contd. • 11. 
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of the power of administrative law.Although there are 

approximately lot of posts are lying vacant before 

the ResPorldeflt  No.2 4, but the applicant is dented 

to absorp his post and thus deprived from earning 

his means of livelihood. 

m)That the applicant begs to state that he came to 

know from reliable source that at present there are 

lots of post lying vacant in the deptt. of Respondent 

in the category of Telegraphman(I/D) and Telegraphman 

(O/D) under the Telegfaph Activity Area. The applicant 

who was appointed against the vacancies of Group-D cadre 

under Guhatj Tele Traffic Division, under the 

capacity and control of Respondent No.4, was engaged in 

T.C. Kahilipara as a Telegraphman.But it is a matter 

of grievance of the applicant that inspite of many pocl-

sanctioned by the Govt. of Indiaposts of that cadre 

lying vacant Onder the capacity of the Respondent 

authority, they have neglected the applicant for re-

engagement and absorption against the vacant post. 

Copy of the vacancies lying under 

Telegraph Activity Area of Kamrup 

district against different categories 

of designation is annexed herewith 

and markdas Arinexure-G. 

contd.. 12. 

-t 	tj:c 	JyoJc4 	IL 
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n)That this sort of iihjmsjca1, illegal arbitrary 

action, on the part of the Respondents No.4 has viola-

ted the principles of natural justice, violates the 

rule of administrative fair play and also the funda-

mental rights of the applicant guaranteed under 

Article 14 and 16 of the constitution of India and as 

such the applicant is entitled to get an appropriate 

remedy through a direction to the Respondents by this 

Ho&bje Tribunal to consider his case. 

7. RELIEF SOUGHT : 

i)That the applicant therefore prays that he shall - 

allowed for re-engagement and continue in his post of 

casual Mazdoor , 

i*)That the Respondents may be directed to give tem- 

porary status of the applicant and the service be 

regularised in the existing vacancies on priority 

basis with all consequential service benefit from the 

date of engagement. 

jii)That the Respondents be directed to pay salary 

and allowances in appropriate scale from the 

date of engagement. 

iv)To direct the Respondents to extent the similar 

benefit as has been granted to the employees under 

the Depattment of the post. 

" J ? 	 oontd. • 13. 
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v)COst of Case. 

vi)Any other relief/reliefs to which the applicant is 

entitled to as it may be deemed fit and proper by 

this Hon' ble Tribunal. 

REMEDIES EXHAt.TED : 

The applicant further declare that he has no 

any other alternative remedy except filing this appli-

cation before this Tribunal. 

MATTER NOT PENDING WETH ANY OTHER COURT : 

The applicant further declare that the matter 

regarding this application has not been pending before 

any court of law or Tribunal. 

?ARTICULs OF D.P.O. 

i)Numbex of the I.P.O. Z? i74'C' oi 

- r 	t_ - -. 	 - - 	-  u 	 t 	i tne issuing pos otrce. 
iii) Post office at iich payable. 

DETAILS OF INDEX : 

An Index consisting the details of the documents 

to be relied upon is enclosed. 

12.IIST OFENCLOSERS: 

As stated above. 

contd. • Verification 
pg-14. 
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VERIFICATION 

I,Shrj Nayan Jyoti Dutta, son of J.N.Dutta, 

'resident of Ltjrenpara(Raghunath Path) ,Guwahatj, 

PO.ttijrenpara,Djst.Kanrup, Assan working as Casual 

Labourer T.C. ,Kahjlipara under the Establishment of 

Chief.Superjntendent(Djvjsjonal Engineer) ,Central 

Telegraph Office ,Guwah ati do hereby verify that the 

statements made in paragraphs 1 to 10 above are 

true to my ]owledge and belief and I have not 

suppressed any materials facts. I verify the state- 

ments on this 9 th day of Septernber/2002 at Guwahati. 

31C"' 
'- 

SIGT URE. 
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I. TP I 'ctimmit fl.tC (:lon 

QffJcr of thi, Uhir C 

AJ1- IL 
• 	

Q,LYJ.'A_!.,1/CL/9b-Y1/U4 	1j.L1 it. Uuw..)Li, tho 30-10-9€ 

To 

The Tc1COifl District, Manaojnr 

p A Sectios), Kmru T1ccorn UlEtriOt, 
Uiu),ri, Guwti-70107. 

(For attj. of Sri ti ; C.13ru.h,U.E.(I'&1) p1.) 

SUb- 	Ofl%Ont 1 Qf C*ivai Labours, 

Raft- your lettec ti.fl)I1/E r-179/96 97/45 dtd. 25-9-9 
r 

A list of Casual1 hbouri Ong a ge4i in the Te1.ecrapI% 
Activity Ar,e under Kai'nrup S5A is  £ur*ih 	knXn under 
enalozad Annexura-I. 

I, view of the a:ute nortqa of Group-D ctaff au 
furnished below, only 22 Cual LaboursJvt been engaged. 
to rui* the smooth fu*ctioniq of works of different unit 
of lrelegr ,2ph ucL.1vity rea under Karnrup SSI(C014 T.O & 
7 T/C). 

T/t4a*(O/L)) & (I/D),Gatetnan 6 IUi(En3g.)..  

ahortacje as per sanctioned strength. 

T/Mn(O/U) & (i/C) in T.O.Ulubari an per 	.. 	5 

justIfication but not yet sanctioned. 

JU1(T'C)s pr Ct'I'/Guwiiati letter No.'XTUl- 
1/3/95-96 dtd, UP M 18-4-95(CopY nciose) 
for 7 Teleaom Cejtres viz, Dirpur, Gil IUy. HkKkimx 

• 	 Station,liorJhar Jrrival Terminal & Departure 
Terminal, Kilipara, Panbazar & Oauhati High 
Court & 3 T,Os tz; Ztaliyaon, oonjnati & 	-----------' . 1 

UluarI. 	 Total 	43 

(iv)! t1c1pata vcacy after trairtisc & posting 
of roup-D ataffi as Phone liechanias 	., •. • 64 

All the 43 posts' of Group-i) staff are lying vacant 
in this Telegraph activity area under Kamri.ip SSA. 

In this oonnectl'on, it may be stated that the CauaI. 
iazOOrs Unnr Sri 116.1 to 6of Annexure-I have been e,gae4 
to rcnt up th acute 'iiiort 	of UP-I) staff in CTQ/TOn & TCri 

• 	prior to january/93. Now, their engagement have bee) coRfirme 

w.o.f. 01-01-93 am per •1sruct1 	contairc vide CUF'iT/GuWa 
letter t4o,flRFC-13/R dtd. 23-12-99 and Uo.TaIJI-1/3/9596 
dt. 10-4-95(Copia* enclosed). 

Cual tiazdoors under ';l. Ho.7 to 2 of AnUre-1 
have bean rnngAojed as per inctruction of Ctftl'Y/GUwahatI 

lat ta eit'd zaho7n to inet "r ti raquixnent of work load 

dUe to- K 	uci ty of (H'-I) 	t IL 

Ap.nt trot the Uuve 	 .ia, 	nothcr 64 ponte 

)tt Oroup-U arn likely to br vcaflt 	trappo.tc'tUlentof 

qua1lfiec 	taCC for 1i1on Muiianlo. 

' 1 Certl IU-c.1 that th'- inin.nwJn Csu1 Mazdoor?- engaged 
in CTO/TOa & TCa oi this Trleuxapli actiTi$y art'a 
under Knrnp SSA arc er'ctia1 for amoot)/ functioninq 

(4 	'-' 	of workn of th 	 unitø". 
 

i-i 	Chief Supr,rintenrient 
Encin 	1) 	 xure-i. 	I ( 	C.T.o.QUwhati_7U100l 

A'[ 

-•--- 	
4_____•_ 	• 	- - . 	- - 	- 	-- 
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- 	 - 	 . - 	

- 	 - 	 - 	 - 
. 	

ort. o_  - 	
. 	 Der-trze 	f  

0fSice cf te Ch1e 

• 	 Ljzt of CazuU Mazdoorz,/Labouzz engaged in Te1egra activIty area of Karir'p 5S 

S1jNare of the Csl Labour Commu-I Date of I Date of jangaced by 	pjace of Igaged 	 P.erk - - -----------------------i____i i   

• 	1. Sri Dhi --  Jj 	 24-9-67 01-01-90 C.S.CT0, 	T/C,?bazar 	 5caced a per !z:c- 
2 	Capak 	cder .. 	CC 	01-3-71 01-05-90 	-do- 	T.C. Noonmatl 	-do- 
3. 	Sachi Das 	•. •. 	SC 	30-4-61 01-02-91 	-do- 	T.. Maligaoa 	 23-1292 & N 
4e N  Ku.len Das 	T.. .. 	SC 	01-3-72 01-C791-do- 	T/C Dinpur 	-d 	- aLd. 18-4-95. -. 	- - 

-5 • 5 	3an__, --OC-- 28-2-67 11-119 	-do- 	T/C Pay. St. 	-do- - 
6, N 	 -do- 

,Uz-anjaz xalzzlkar .. 	SC 	01-11-7125.092. 	-do- . T/C Riy. 	 -do- 

..SC. 01.-7-63210693_do._ - •T,o. Noonmatj--Safajwa?a  
3. ......3 a  n tt, 	 CC 	01-5-73 01-11-93 	-do- 	TIC Kahi1!ara W/xan--Fa 	 -do- 
9. 	K -- - 7aeg 	• 	ST 	01-10-69 05-1-93 SD()I/D 

0 
CTO Güwahati 	1ectr±a1 	or 	- 

O. 	SIrbal 3IfZ 	.. 	SC 	08-11-75 01-1293 C,SCT9,j T.O. Ulubari . Safaiwaia. 
01-.-04..94 	a-do- 	/C h1Ipara 	it Gtr 

ST 	25-8-71 11507-94 - -do- 	T0,ABarn Sachi_Faa3h_q/ 	-do- . 
- 	 .- 	- 	 - 	- 	-- - . 	.- 	--- 

• 	-•---va 1 aya -  13 _1 Rabin Cb: 	 _ST 	31-

.

10.720305_95 	-do.- 	T/C Dispur ' 	do- 
2 .-7-70 46-.7-95 	-no- - 	T;'a1ig 	— -do.- - 

Sri Sanjay av 	 CC 	10-2.-78 01.-03.-9 	-do- 	T/C.GH High Coirt -do- 	 -do- 
Ramozii Medh. 	.. - 	CC -, 24-2-73 01-08-96 do- 	T/C Borjhar Arr/Ter. -do_ 	 -do-- 

	

K 	 N 	 CC 	 T/C Borjhar Depe, -do- 
Misc Musfik.a 	 .. 	CC 	10-12-75 26-08.-96 SDE(G)O 	C. O,GuahatV 	Peon of 	G) 	-do- 
Sri Jagat Ch: 	 ST 	011-69 2-08-95 C.S. 1 C0/ 	T.0.Ma1igao . Deiivei-v of Te1ecrara & T&thce 3i2 

ohai W 	 ST 	23-9-77 03-10.-96 	-do- - 	T.00Noonmatj 	 —<°— 	P • 	21 	PradipShüya 	.. - 	CC 	3112-77 07.-10--96 - -do- 	-T.0. Ulubari - 	 ..do-  I 	CO 
N  Pankaj 3cra - 	- 	- CC - 01-01-77 05-08-6 	-do- 	TkSSAM 	Ta1ya - -do- - 	c 

-  

N0.ETS1/CIJ)6.-97/04 	Date at Cu'ahat.I the 30...10G 	 Cef Su -- 
-- -- - ------ r-r 	 - 	 - 	- 	-- - - - 	- 	_t - 	- 	 - 



_ 	 --: 
- 	Department of Te1ecornmun,r.j  

TODifth0 ChifSupdt CO Gauhati 0 	 - 

This is to 
Sort of.3riJ.j'j.Wutta of 'hirenpara Guwahati is 
working as Parttirne worer under this department 
ad now working at i<ahii:para Te1eco CentrGuwahti-1E 

• 	 Chicf Superintendent 
C • T • 0 • G uwah at 1. 

P7 	 Chief Sapatetdent, 
• ( fZ Sc'-"-i 	 Central Telegraph Offica  

4 eAw _DJjJ 	 • 	Guwahati • --- 781 001. 
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ODVt. of India 	 flLieXure— AN( - tniatry o:E COiwinznic*tjons  
' Department of 4 eL*oom Services : I it 

Sanchar 

Now De1hj".1ij1. 
;.269.4/9.-sTD._ xx fl) 	 date 92-200. 

The Chief Genern] )4enag.r Telecom, 
Telecoln C.rcl., 

Guwahati. 

ncticr of pos.s of Regular Maudoors for reç:u.iarl... 
sation of Temp. statue casual Maxdoors as on  and grant of T4Imp.$tat, to cieual lab urere as rn lC93 case of Aesa,i,Cjg1, 

1r, 

2 	directed to ivjte your attentj,r to this 	tic'r 
lcttcr o.2o9-d/ 	r.xx dt.12-2-.99 on the bcve stibjcs 
nd th 	that thuiattrr ha been acrisjderd by the 
iitt uth ' ty anti iaid.d to further delcqate this Owr: 
to cJi•C, 	n to cr4,ate posts of It.gular Ma,dccr. 
rgulari,jjn7 13.Tenp. status Mazdoçrs who have clet 
10 yeara of service ai on 51'3'97 and to grant 	p.stetu 
to 672 casual 	bre.jl other cnditins st1ilts) Jr, 
tht letter dt.12299 raJ.ne unthgui. 

Thio Issued with the conourrthae of XnterntI 
Finco L)*tptt.oE eleoo vicle their U.C. 

Na. 

oura f1bhfilly. 

hi 	y  
A$stt.Djrector Generl4 
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• £± 5Se5o 	5000-0000 
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BHARAT 5ANCFIAR NIGAM LXMITED 
I 	 (A Gort0 of India Entcrpri3e.) 

Office of the Divisjona]. Eflgintx,CTO.,uwohuj, 	P 

• 	 I CATEtJRY-WISE STAFF STATISTICS 01 TLLEGFAPH ATIVTY AaEA 
UNDER XA1RUP tSA AS ON  

-r - -- - - - ---- - - - 	 - -------------------------------------- 
Si 	Deiignutipn 	Scale, of pay Sanctioned Working Vacancy 
tJ01 	 I' 	 itronath. 	ntrnnrrLh 	: - - M 4p 	 •1 - S n a S - S - - - - a - -- - - - - - - - _  

i  jioup Ji A 
• 	H 	- 

oi 	sLj irno Scale 	10000-15200 	1 	1 

i 1  ;;::::::: :::::::::::::: :: 	::: :::::::::::::::: 

	

1 	 I' 
Oj 	A4E inQfUcr7500-120D0 j 1 

02 	SUE ;. Tele-Tfc. 7500 -1200 	4 I 	 3 

'lr34 . J. lcco Officcr 6500-10300 	22 	 2 rn   
ii 	27j 	-- 

0j 	 6500-10500  
020 	 - 	 6500.'10500 	 1 	 1 
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I .  

- 	'— '4-. — 
'I 	'.iigrtion I 	Scale of pay 5flct1ofle worKing 

- 
•b 	• Idiw 	•I •ns4*4•aS fl qt4 	flMI 

strength.. -  --- trenth. 
...- 

- 	— - — ..re. - 

1te1u3 	I'azdoor 2550.3200  

• 	4Jj4ht 	iurd 2550-3200 	, 2 

2550-3200 7 

40 2550-3200 3 

0 
2550-3200 2 2 

05101 	Ftaah 
2550-3200 4 .0 11 

070 T0f 	Mazdoor  

Labour 
 

• 
139 	

1 

B 	tn 	- 2550-320L:J  

• 	'.10 	CI 	cru!r 	" 2550-3200 2 1 4 

te n 5t 11 	C 	 .af. 6 	. 

I 	 a 

¶It 'I 	 v 	 4 
Ttjtniti 	 35 

4- 

I 	. 

I 

• 

I 

•T1 

' 	
0• 	

: 	

.00 

SUMMARY 

-------  I Stren tho 	- Strength 	- 

— 
jGR0UP — fl 	1 	27 	 C I 	j21 

LG10UP — C 	299 	183 

— -------- -- 
I 	TOTALs 	362 	1)213 	I 	i9 	I 

F ----------  ------------ ---- — 

--------- 

01 1  .Submitttd to thu Goncr1 Munogo,' 05NL,otb. Sec,), 
1 KtmrUp Dotrict, GUWOhOt7611O 

: - Thn J/, ivn., CTO, 	wnht 

03. 0/C 	 . 

H 	1L 4L 	 ' 

.. 

I 	I 	 • 

P t 	• 	 I 	 I 
a 	 • 	. 	•- 
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IN TBE CENTRAL AThI]TISTRATIVE TRIBUNALM 

GUWAHATI BENCH ::: GUWAHATI1 

In the matter of : 

O.A. No. 296 of 2002 

Nayari Jyoti Ditta 

. S • •• I AP12  
Vs 

Union of India and others. 

I..... 	1epondents. 

written $tatements for on behalf of Respondents 

Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4. 

It S.C. ]s, Asstt. DirectorX. 	Office 

of the Chief General Manager, Telecom Assam Telecom Circle, 

Ulubari, Guwabati, do hereby solemnly affirm and say as 

follows : 

1. 	That I am the A sstt • Director (Legal) in the 

Office of the Chief General Manager, Telecom, Aesam Telecom 

Circle, Guwakiati and as such fully acquainted with the 

facts and circumstances of the case • I have gone through 

a copy of the application an have understood the cozrtents 

thereof. Save and except whatever is specifically admitted 

in this written statement the other contentions and statements 

may be deemed to have been denied • I author ised to file 

the written statements on behalf of all the respondents. 



-2- 

2:. 	That the respondents have no coniments to the 

statements made in paragraphs 1, 2 9  39 4, 5 and 6(a ) of te 

application. 

30 	 That with regard to the statements made In 

paragraph 6(b ) of the application the respondents beg to 

state the applicant was engaged as part time casual mazdo. 

4 • 	That the respondents have no comments to the 

statements made In paragraph 6(c) of the application. 

That with regard to the statements made in para 6(d)9, 

of the application the respondents beg to state that no 

any record is available in this office regarding issuance of 

certificate as mentioned In this para. 

That with regard to the statements made in para 6(e), 

of the application the respondents beg to state that the 

applicant was working as part time casual labour w .e .1. 

13.08.96 to 30.09.97.4 

Photocopy of working particulars of the applicant 

is enclosed under Anneire - I. 

7 • 	That with regard to para 6(f), of the application 

the respondents beg to offer no comments. 

6 • 	That with regard to the statements made in para 6(g), 

of the application the respondents beg to state that the appli-

cant was not involved till 1998 as stated by his in this para 

as be was retrenobed on the afternoon of 30.09.97 vide this 
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office letter No. STA"5 1 /CL/9617/18 dated 30.9.97. 

A copy of the letter dated 30.9.97 Is annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure -II. 

9 , 	That with regard to the statements made in para 

6(h) of the application the respondents beg to state that 

no such representation as stated in this pam was received 

by this office. 

10. 	That with regard to the statemeit a made in pam 

6(1) of the application the respondents beg to state that 

the reminder letters mentioned in this pam were not received 

by this office. 

11 • 	That the respondents have no c omiint s to the 

ts made in paragraphs 6(j ) and 6(k) of the application. 

That with regard to the statements made in para 

6(1)of the application the respondents beg to state that 

twelve casual labours were ye -engaged vide this office letter 

No. TA51/CL/98'99/Loose/05 dated 18.11.98. 

A copy of letter dated 18.11 .98 is annexed 

hereto and marked as Annexure -Ill. 

That the respondents have no comments to the 

statements made in paragraphs 6(m,, 6(n), 7,8, 99, 109, 11 

and 12 of the application. 

That the applicant is not entitled to any relief 

sought for in this application and the same is liable to be 

dismissed with costs. 

( 

Verification..... 
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I, $.C. ]s, Asstt. Director(Legal), Office of 

the Ohief General Nanager Telecom, Assam Telecom Circle, 

Ulubari, Guwahati, being autbcxrised do hereby solemnly 

affirm and declare that the statements made In paragraphs 

11  	 of this written statement are 

true to my 1.owledge, those made in paragrapb, 	
( 

5P 

being matters of record are true to my informat ion ai 

derived therefrom and those made in the rest Sre bumble 

8ubLission before the Hon. 'ble Tribunal. 

And I sign this verification on this 4 th day 

of 	 , 2002, at Guwabati. 

H 

t'' 	Icc 
'n 

4cO 

I$coa 

Li 
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/hthci, 'iork rig iii the 
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I nature. 
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B1IARAT SJNCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 	 V 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

Office of the Divisional Engineer,CTO,Guwahati. 
•0sø• 

No. DE(CTC')/Court Case/CA-296/2002 	tatedat Guwahati:, 
the.24-1O.-2002. 

4 

To 

The S.D.E. (Legal), 
0/0 the G.M.Telecorn,KTD, 
Ulubari,Guwahati.-7. 

Sub:- Working and payment particulars i.r.o. Shri N.J.  
Dutta,Ex-casual labour. 

As desired by you over phone, the working and payment 
particulars in respect of Shri N.J.Dutta who filed OA-296/2002 
are furnished below :- 

Months &lNo. 	f AllotedjTotal IG/TotalPaid Arnnt.(Total paid Arnnt. 
years wkg. wkg0Mr. hrs. 

------ 

wkg.hrsjp/h 

----------------  - I. ------- L ---------- ------ --------------- 
Aug/96 11 6 hri. 66 hrs. 

1 5 	" 5 " 71 hrs. 	I8.7.75 Rs. 	550.00 
Sept/96 	23 6 	" 138 

2 5 	" 10 " 148 s 	ls .8.00 " 	 1104.00 
Oct/96 17 6 	" 102 " 102 " 	 " 	 8.00 It 	816.00 
Nov/96 25 6 	" 150 

2 4 	" 13 " 158 ' 	 " 	 8.00 U 	1264.00 
Dec/96 23 6 	It 

 1313 
2 4 	It 8 " 145 ' 	 cnn  

156 " 
8 " 	 164 " 	 8.00 

Jan/97 	26 
2 

• .-...:Fth/97. . 25 
2 

March/97 24 
1 
2 

April/97 20 
3 
1 

May/97 	16 
11 

2 
2 

June/97 	29 
1 

July/97 	26 

Aug/97 	20 

Sept/97 	26  

6 
4 	II  

6 
11 

6 
5 	II  
4 	Ii  

6 
5 	II 

4 	'I  

7 	II  
6 
5 	to  
4 	

II 

7 	'S  
6 

7 	to  

7 	'S  

7 	Ii 

150 
22 172 

144 
5 II  
8 " 157 

120 
15 

4 " 139 

ii: 
66 
10 

8 " 196 

203 
6 209 

18 182 

140 

1 182 	U 

" 1312.QO 

I t 	8.00 
	

Il 	1376.00 

It 	8.00 
	

of 	1256.00 

to 	8.00 
	Is 	1112.00 

is 	8.00 
	

to 	
1568.00 

" 	 8.00 	to 	1656.00 
it 	1300 	H 	1456.00 
to 	8000 	1120.00 
It 	8000 	" 	1456.00 

• 	 I. 	• 	 .c.• 



fl Govt. of India, 
Departmert Of TleCoUfljeatjQDS Office of the Diviiona1 

NSTA51/cL/9697/18 	
Dated at Guwahati, the 30-097 

In pursuance of the Vigi1a 	
0ffjce, 0/0 the CGMT, Assam Circle, Guwahati letter NoV ig/Asa30()/10 dLcl 1. 0

-0997 and the GøN.T1ecom J(arnrp Tledo District, Guwahaj-j letter 
NoGM/Kamrup/c/96 97 (ltd 11997, thc 

following Casual Ijabours working in CTO/T0S & T/C 
	f Ti egra ph Ac L:tvj. Ly Arcu urer 	

U rr' he r t:enj 	

with effej frout the aft:.. floo of 30-0997 	.. 

1 1 Sri. Dhanirain Deka 
2) 
.3) 

" 

" 

Charnpa 	Ta1uJdax.- 

 
Sacj 	Das- 

 
Kulen Das- 

 
" 
u 

Sujjj1 Bar-nan- 

 
.Fliranjan Nalakar._ 

 
" 
H  

Sorju B asfore rj 

 Santu ChakJ-bo._. 
" 
" 

Iamcswar 	rdong - 
Dirbal 

 " 
}3asfo-

Kiran Cli: Doro-  
" H:Ljoy.ioro 

 
 1iss 

Rabj 	Cli: 13oro- 
Ki.ran l(aljta.-  

 
Sri ScnJay Saw - 

 
1lrs. 
Sri 

HaDas 	./ 
RouranL tIedj- 

 
 

" 
' 

14ayaiiJy0tj Dutta.-   
 

. . Pan)çcij 	Dora- 

 " 

Kusaj 	'1cdhj- 

 " Macian Cli: 13oro -H 

(I 

1' 	I HI 

(S,STATJ .) 
Divisjonal Enginc, 
C eT.O.Guwahiatj 78100i 

Copy, for informati on .: & neces  
cary a ct ioll to:- 1) The G. 4, Te1ecotn 'KTD, Ulubarl, Guh 
	 r waatj_78100? fo irifor rnatj.on w.r.t. h13 .lettrcjt,d above, 

All I/Cs of 'T.O & T/c 
All, SDES, do, Guw;ljrt1:j 

A .0. , CTQ,G11.7- Li. 
The' Chj.f I'lanaqex. Dpl. Ca 1

, 
'he 	ss (Adrnri.) ,CTO,G uwhU, CTO,G uwa h j 

The Chjf (ACCL) ,CTOGuwatj 	 1) 9 )o/c 
 

lvip 

	

SUb_DJV1SoIai Eflyit 	1(G),' C 

71  ; 	 '•. . / 	. 	 . 
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• 	13 Y HAN 1) 
• 	 Govt0,of. Irdia  

•- .;.• 	 - Department of Te3-ecommunications 
•. 	Office of the Diviaional EngincorDCToPGuwtlhatj Q  

15TA51/CL/9899/LOOe/05 Dated at Guwahati the 
1811'98 

• 	
Sub;- Re-engagement of Casual Laboure 0  

In accordance with the Legal Advisor(D0TNew DelU 
ctter No01130/LA/90 dtd0 091O-98, CGMT 9 Assam Circic 
Guwahati Na05TE521/160/26 dtd0 16-10-98 and GMTKTD 
Guwahati NooGMT/ES179/9O-.99 dtd 0  13-11-98, tho following 
Casual Lobouro arcngaged for performing casualnaturt 
of job w 0ef 0  18-11-93 in the unit mentioned against eah o  

10 	 Norno 	 Unit of posting fu0 

Ol o  Sri Kameewar Kardong CTO/Guwehatj under 5E (Elec) 
02a 	Dhanira Licks 	Deptl 0  CanteenCTOGuhatj 0  
03, 	ft 	Kusal Cli: liodhi 	 -' do- 
04Q 	Bijoy Boro 	CTO/Guwuhati under A00 0  TRA 
05 	Niranjcn Nalakar 0  CTO/Guwahatj 
06 	' 	Sachin Cli: Das 	-do-- 
°lo • " Champok Ta3.ukdar 	-do- 
08 0 	' Subhash Ilarrnan 9 	T/C R1y 0  5tut±onGuwahctL 0  
090 	Santu Ch6kiiaboz'ty 0  T.O. Assam Sachvo3.o,a 0  
10 0  " Kuien Ch: Dae 	T030 Gauhati High CoUr 0  
11. 	Khargeewer Kalitzar, T00 0  Ulubar4 0  
12o 	Rabin Ch: Uoro 	T00 0  Aseam Sachivalaya 

(l3B 	liED) 
J)ivisionu'. Engitcr,  
C01 oO0Gu ,ahnt-7t1jU010 

Copy tot- 

010 	The DoE 0  (Admn) 0/0 the GMT/1/TDGuwahatj-781O07 
worot o  his letter No 0  GiT/Court-Case/t-jsc/f-azdooec/ 
9899/1 dtd 0  28-10-90 

02u 	The 5roAo0opCT0,Guwahati 0 	J They are requcse to 
03 	The 	 maintain the register 
04 o 	The 5flE(Elec) D CTUGu/ahati Q  for C/L(s) working 
05 	The 5UE(G)CTQGuwahat$ 0 	under then and atton- 
06 	1 ho JTO I /LT 	A0 5 	 drnci p2_rtcu1a;:e of  

i The i/c e  T000U1ubar 0 	 mv be i'urniehcc.l 
OB o 	The •i/c T/C GH R.ivo Station;s the Sr 0 A 0 O 0  &. Ch.ef 
09 	rh 	I/EGIl 11qh Court 0 	55(i\dinti )oCffl,ft,olm:.: 
1 [Jo 

 

0 / C 	 Fe r e v t ri mu t t 
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